
Technical Notes
As with all data used by the Electoral Commission, we urge users to use the data ethically and remember that this data represents real people.

The 2023 counts are of enrolled electors who were on the roll as of election day (14/10/2023) for the 2023 General Election. Enrolments counted for the voting 
period include any enrolment received via paper form or digital enrolment from an elector from 02/10/2023 - 14/10/2023.

The 2020 counts are of enrolled electors who were on the roll as of election day (17/10/2020) for the 2020 General Election. Enrolments counted for the voting 
period include any enrolment received via paper form or digital enrolment from an elector from 03/10/2020 - 17/10/2020.

Electors enrolling or updating enrolment details during the voting period may have done so within the voting place or online prior to voting.

The total number of enrolments in this table will not match total enrolments taken or processed during the voting period (total processed is 453,940) as it is 
counting eligible electors (distinct people). Duplicates, multiple enrolments for one elector, and enrolments from people not eligible are not included in these 
statistics.

Not all of the electors with voting period enrolments will have needed to cast a special vote, as some would not have impacted voting rights.

The counts do not include electors who were not enrolled on election day that attempted to vote (disallowed votes for not being enrolled or eligible).

The total number of electors by electorate includes those on the Māori roll living within that general electorate (as it’s meant to be a geographic breakdown rather 
than the electorate where an elector is enrolled), so won’t match election results number of electors enrolled. 

As a small number of data patches have been applied since the 2020 general election, the total number of electors is slightly higher than in the official results.

Although the utmost care has been taken in the preparing and presentation of this data, mistakes do happen. If you see an error or something that does not look 
right, please let the Data and Insights Team know.

Statistics on Elector Enrolment During the 2020 & 2023 General Election Voting Period



Electors

Non-Māori Non-Māori Non-Māori

Age Group General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll
18-19 13,371             2,797               4,191                3,889               729 886 43,125 4,961 4,400 78,349            
20-24 11,828             2,856               4,540                25,722             5,042               5,694                 151,394                21,232 20,341 248,649          
25-29 9,511               1,026               1,583                34,245             6,496               7,275                 183,540                24,344 25,178 293,198          
30-34 13,124             563 720 35,301             5,852               6,722                 226,318                24,858 26,189 339,647          
35-39 10,247             277 325 29,015             3,934               5,127                 235,027                20,645 23,725 328,322          
40-44 6,856               180 168 22,041             2,942               3,911                 233,482                18,864 21,743 310,187          
45-49 4,225               148 158 17,061             2,482               3,207                 227,652                19,374 21,568 295,875          
50-54 2,794               154 129 15,739             2,290               2,883                 255,126                21,542 22,276 322,933          
55-59 1,510               110 122 12,751             1,877               2,288                 249,204                19,444 19,923 307,229          
60-64 1,011               125 90 10,676             1,550               1,940                 253,712                19,044 18,639 306,787          
65-69 962 68 77 7,935               1,027               1,173                 222,613                14,449 13,392 261,696          
70-74 612 42 34 5,566               598 610 192,523                11,060 8,770 219,815          
75-79 307 17 12 3,976               345 283 155,744                6,799 5,137 172,620          
80+ 342 34 27 6,176               334 225 185,027                6,201 4,619 202,985          
Grand Total 76,700             8,397               12,176              230,093           35,498             42,224              2,814,487             232,817                235,900                3,688,292      

Percentages

Non-Māori Non-Māori Non-Māori

Age Group General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll
18-19 17.4% 33.3% 34.4% 1.7% 2.1% 2.1% 1.5% 2.1% 1.9% 2.1%
20-24 15.4% 34.0% 37.3% 11.2% 14.2% 13.5% 5.4% 9.1% 8.6% 6.7%
25-29 12.4% 12.2% 13.0% 14.9% 18.3% 17.2% 6.5% 10.5% 10.7% 7.9%
30-34 17.1% 6.7% 5.9% 15.3% 16.5% 15.9% 8.0% 10.7% 11.1% 9.2%
35-39 13.4% 3.3% 2.7% 12.6% 11.1% 12.1% 8.4% 8.9% 10.1% 8.9%
40-44 8.9% 2.1% 1.4% 9.6% 8.3% 9.3% 8.3% 8.1% 9.2% 8.4%

Māori

No Updates During Voting Period

No enrolment/change during Voting Period

Grand Total

Māori

New Elector During Voting Period

Māori

Update or Re-Enrol

During Voting Period

During Voting Period No enrolment/change during Voting Period

Grand Total

New Elector During Voting Period Update or Re-Enrol No Updates During Voting Period

Māori Māori Māori

Age Descent Roll Type 2023



45-49 5.5% 1.8% 1.3% 7.4% 7.0% 7.6% 8.1% 8.3% 9.1% 8.0%
50-54 3.6% 1.8% 1.1% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 9.1% 9.3% 9.4% 8.8%
55-59 2.0% 1.3% 1.0% 5.5% 5.3% 5.4% 8.9% 8.4% 8.4% 8.3%
60-64 1.3% 1.5% 0.7% 4.6% 4.4% 4.6% 9.0% 8.2% 7.9% 8.3%
65-69 1.3% 0.8% 0.6% 3.4% 2.9% 2.8% 7.9% 6.2% 5.7% 7.1%
70-74 0.8% 0.5% 0.3% 2.4% 1.7% 1.4% 6.8% 4.8% 3.7% 6.0%
75-79 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 5.5% 2.9% 2.2% 4.7%
80+ 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 2.7% 0.9% 0.5% 6.6% 2.7% 2.0% 5.5%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Electors

Non-Māori Non-Māori Non-Māori

Age Group General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll
18-19 6,612               1,617               1,805                6,365               1,236               1,477                 58,247 7,649 6,938 91,946            
20-24 7,937               2,179               2,361                20,867             4,362               4,977                 170,928                23,393 23,228 260,232          
25-29 5,814               819 883 28,686             5,375               6,041                 194,208                24,809 25,934 292,569          
30-34 6,275               397 375 28,241             4,539               5,374                 218,046                22,063 24,700 310,010          
35-39 4,331               211 179 22,800             3,273               4,006                 225,065                18,744 21,879 300,488          
40-44 2,713               166 154 17,423             2,664               3,550                 220,620                18,317 21,559 287,166          
45-49 2,101               162 148 15,364             2,512               3,105                 245,212                20,597 22,639 311,840          
50-54 1,574               163 131 13,667             2,127               2,705                 252,385                19,657 21,250 313,659          
55-59 1,243               135 139 10,989             1,715               2,171                 259,374                19,264 20,494 315,524          
60-64 1,048               87 82 8,035               1,107               1,505                 240,233                16,320 16,538 284,955          
65-69 806 67 40 5,313               656 792 210,918                12,666 11,627 242,885          
70-74 403 22 16 3,392               317 400 189,297                9,179 7,776 210,802          
75-79 218 11 6 2,194               170 217 132,086                5,272 4,428 144,602          
80+ 188 10 16 3,569               156 166 169,341                5,272 4,199 182,917          
Grand Total 41,263             6,046               6,335                186,905           30,209             36,486              2,785,960             223,202                233,189                3,549,595      

Percentages

Non-Māori Non-Māori Non-Māori

Age Group General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll General Roll General Roll Māori Roll
18-19 16.0% 26.7% 28.5% 3.4% 4.1% 4.0% 2.1% 3.4% 3.0% 2.6%
20-24 19.2% 36.0% 37.3% 11.2% 14.4% 13.6% 6.1% 10.5% 10.0% 7.3%
25-29 14.1% 13.5% 13.9% 15.3% 17.8% 16.6% 7.0% 11.1% 11.1% 8.2%
30-34 15.2% 6.6% 5.9% 15.1% 15.0% 14.7% 7.8% 9.9% 10.6% 8.7%
35-39 10.5% 3.5% 2.8% 12.2% 10.8% 11.0% 8.1% 8.4% 9.4% 8.5%
40-44 6.6% 2.7% 2.4% 9.3% 8.8% 9.7% 7.9% 8.2% 9.2% 8.1%

During Voting Period No enrolment/change during Voting Period

Grand Total

New Elector During Voting Period Update or Re-Enrol No Updates During Voting Period

Māori Māori Māori

During Voting Period No enrolment/change during Voting Period

Grand Total

New Elector During Voting Period Update or Re-Enrol No Updates During Voting Period

Māori Māori Māori

Age Descent Roll Type 2020



45-49 5.1% 2.7% 2.3% 8.2% 8.3% 8.5% 8.8% 9.2% 9.7% 8.8%
50-54 3.8% 2.7% 2.1% 7.3% 7.0% 7.4% 9.1% 8.8% 9.1% 8.8%
55-59 3.0% 2.2% 2.2% 5.9% 5.7% 6.0% 9.3% 8.6% 8.8% 8.9%
60-64 2.5% 1.4% 1.3% 4.3% 3.7% 4.1% 8.6% 7.3% 7.1% 8.0%
65-69 2.0% 1.1% 0.6% 2.8% 2.2% 2.2% 7.6% 5.7% 5.0% 6.8%
70-74 1.0% 0.4% 0.3% 1.8% 1.0% 1.1% 6.8% 4.1% 3.3% 5.9%
75-79 0.5% 0.2% 0.1% 1.2% 0.6% 0.6% 4.7% 2.4% 1.9% 4.1%
80+ 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 1.9% 0.5% 0.5% 6.1% 2.4% 1.8% 5.2%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



General Electorate Elector 
Lives Within (Includes 
Māori Roll)

New Elector During 
Voting Period

Update or Re-Enrol 
During Voting Period

No Updates During 
Voting Period

Total Enrolled Electors 
GE 2023

Auckland Central 1,844 5,283 40,179 47,306 
Banks Peninsula 1,003 4,512 55,788 61,303 
Bay of Plenty 1,526 5,519 54,722 61,767 
Botany 1,993 4,211 48,683 54,887 
Christchurch Central 1,644 5,159 46,551 53,354 
Christchurch East 1,059 4,334 49,179 54,572 
Coromandel 800 4,090 56,468 61,358 
Dunedin 1,354 4,023 49,620 54,997 
East Coast 1,847 6,271 69,584 77,702 
East Coast Bays 1,870 4,358 46,091 52,319 
Epsom 1,541 5,227 46,098 52,866 
Hamilton East 2,191 5,866 48,432 56,489 
Hamilton West 2,288 5,946 52,079 60,313 
Hutt South 1,444 3,981 53,089 58,514 
Ilam 1,505 4,415 49,142 55,062 
Invercargill 947 3,183 47,897 52,027 
Kaikōura 801 3,405 49,548 53,754 
Kaipara ki Mahurangi 1,348 6,303 55,060 62,711 
Kelston 1,783 4,694 44,959 51,436 
Mana 1,504 4,310 52,799 58,613 
Māngere 2,341 5,257 45,164 52,762 
Manurewa 3,089 6,397 45,386 54,872 
Maungakiekie 1,908 5,131 42,739 49,778 
Mt Albert 1,320 5,412 45,105 51,837 
Mt Roskill 1,802 4,016 47,563 53,381 
Napier 1,307 4,409 52,732 58,448 
Nelson 910 3,862 50,472 55,244 
New Lynn 1,649 4,267 49,698 55,614 
New Plymouth 933 4,436 53,433 58,802 
North Shore 1,326 4,410 47,693 53,429 
Northcote 1,616 4,857 46,657 53,130 
Northland 1,319 5,973 67,399 74,691 
Ōhāriu 1,265 3,686 48,588 53,539 
Ōtaki 1,006 4,154 53,734 58,894 
Pakuranga 1,755 3,983 44,135 49,873 
Palmerston North 1,247 4,472 45,272 50,991 
Panmure-Ōtāhuhu 2,887 5,845 46,304 55,036 
Papakura 2,243 6,786 50,369 59,398 
Port Waikato 1,454 5,269 50,459 57,182 
Rangitata 893 3,295 48,292 52,480 
Rangitīkei 947 3,970 51,566 56,483 
Remutaka 1,493 4,343 52,023 57,859 
Rongotai 1,065 4,789 49,253 55,107 
Rotorua 1,923 5,456 55,000 62,379 
Selwyn 1,218 4,530 52,706 58,454 
Southland 1,135 3,413 45,871 50,419 
Taieri 831 3,275 50,658 54,764 
Takanini 3,315 7,134 51,572 62,021 

General Electorate 2023



Tāmaki 1,382                              4,876                              47,493                           53,751                           
Taranaki-King Country 1,061                              4,368                              50,970                           56,399                           
Taupō 1,547                              4,895                              55,882                           62,324                           
Tauranga 1,402                              4,625                              50,360                           56,387                           
Te Atatū 1,926                              5,966                              48,537                           56,429                           
Tukituki 1,508                              4,601                              54,696                           60,805                           
Upper Harbour 2,074                              5,704                              50,743                           58,521                           
Waikato 1,481                              4,975                              53,101                           59,557                           
Waimakariri 801                                 3,783                              54,247                           58,831                           
Wairarapa 814                                 3,872                              54,771                           59,457                           
Waitaki 913                                 3,840                              49,870                           54,623                           
Wellington Central 1,516                              5,868                              49,348                           56,732                           
West Coast-Tasman 665                                 3,217                              50,024                           53,906                           
Whanganui 1,054                              4,247                              52,239                           57,540                           
Whangaparāoa 1,426                              5,209                              51,909                           58,544                           
Whangārei 1,280                              5,027                              57,600                           63,907                           
Wigram 1,934                              4,825                              45,603                           52,362                           
Total 97,273                           307,815                         3,283,204                      3,688,292                      



General Electorate Elector 
Lives Within (Includes 
Māori Roll)

New Elector During 
Voting Period

Update or Re-Enrol 
During Voting Period

No Updates During 
Voting Period

Total Enrolled Electors 
GE 2023

Auckland Central 997 4,521 39,827 45,345 
Banks Peninsula 635 3,428 54,052 58,115 
Bay of Plenty 825 4,438 52,417 57,680 
Botany 1,046 3,613 48,379 53,038 
Christchurch Central 940 4,160 45,664 50,764 
Christchurch East 783 3,987 47,628 52,398 
Coromandel 513 3,289 55,719 59,521 
Dunedin 653 3,298 51,120 55,071 
East Coast 1,082 6,162 69,302 76,546 
East Coast Bays 877 3,112 45,484 49,473 
Epsom 779 3,456 47,648 51,883 
Hamilton East 1,112 4,753 48,795 54,660 
Hamilton West 1,181 5,558 51,091 57,830 
Hutt South 835 3,885 52,907 57,627 
Ilam 821 3,389 48,534 52,744 
Invercargill 478 2,945 48,644 52,067 
Kaikōura 517 2,810 49,348 52,675 
Kaipara ki Mahurangi 704 3,971 51,070 55,745 
Kelston 1,153 4,265 44,299 49,717 
Mana 888 4,460 51,872 57,220 
Māngere 1,622 5,862 44,231 51,715 
Manurewa 1,717 5,995 43,634 51,346 
Maungakiekie 936 3,950 44,043 48,929 
Mt Albert 729 3,667 47,055 51,451 
Mt Roskill 1,100 4,046 46,926 52,072 
Napier 706 3,638 53,091 57,435 
Nelson 576 3,234 50,003 53,813 
New Lynn 888 3,686 49,238 53,812 
New Plymouth 610 3,486 53,390 57,486 
North Shore 724 3,120 48,575 52,419 
Northcote 780 3,644 47,465 51,889 
Northland 883 5,046 65,538 71,467 
Ōhāriu 654 2,905 48,177 51,736 
Ōtaki 630 3,455 53,478 57,563 
Pakuranga 869 3,203 44,797 48,869 
Palmerston North 741 3,912 46,219 50,872 
Panmure-Ōtāhuhu 1,648 5,820 44,995 52,463 
Papakura 882 4,490 48,629 54,001 
Port Waikato 750 3,689 48,101 52,540 
Rangitata 536 2,766 48,895 52,197 
Rangitīkei 620 3,630 50,635 54,885 
Remutaka 916 4,148 51,321 56,385 
Rongotai 773 3,809 50,245 54,827 
Rotorua 1,016 4,816 55,232 61,064 
Selwyn 554 3,062 46,111 49,727 
Southland 600 2,778 44,197 47,575 
Taieri 490 2,792 51,281 54,563 
Takanini 1,507 5,646 47,304 54,457 

General Electorate 2020



Tāmaki 671                                 3,185                              47,955                           51,811                           
Taranaki-King Country 614                                 3,822                              49,932                           54,368                           
Taupō 865                                 4,212                              55,185                           60,262                           
Tauranga 698                                 3,810                              50,910                           55,418                           
Te Atatū 1,098                              4,479                              48,119                           53,696                           
Tukituki 820                                 4,019                              54,779                           59,618                           
Upper Harbour 1,058                              4,559                              48,792                           54,409                           
Waikato 706                                 3,978                              51,058                           55,742                           
Waimakariri 511                                 3,208                              51,481                           55,200                           
Wairarapa 476                                 3,236                              53,966                           57,678                           
Waitaki 463                                 2,787                              48,541                           51,791                           
Wellington Central 784                                 4,080                              51,014                           55,878                           
West Coast-Tasman 448                                 2,739                              49,759                           52,946                           
Whanganui 573                                 3,620                              52,723                           56,916                           
Whangaparāoa 746                                 4,013                              49,628                           54,387                           
Whangārei 740                                 4,316                              57,332                           62,388                           
Wigram 1,097                              3,742                              44,571                           49,410                           
Total 53,644                           253,600                         3,242,351                      3,549,595                      
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